TOWN OF DAYTON BOARD MEETING

Sunday, February 25, 2024

Please be advised that the Town of Dayton Board will convene on February 28, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Dayton Town Hall, 20043 Berger Rd, Richland Center, WI 53581

- **1.** Call to Order with pledge to the flag
- 2. Proof of Notification (Town Web Page, Town Hall and copy to Clerks E-Mail)
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of minutes from previous meeting
- 5. Treasurer Report
- **6.** Fire and EMS Reports
- 7. Approval of Bills
- 8. Rezone Request
 - Jane Delamatter, 18069 County Hwy Q, Section 28 & 33, 20-25+/- acres from Ag/For to Ag/Res.
 - Aaron Ewing, Chicken Ridge Rd, Section 26, 3+/- acres from Ag/For to Res-2
- 9. Operators' licenses
 - Joseph Fessenden
- 10. Spring Clean-up May 4th
- 11. Patrolman's report
- **12.** Add Cheryl Dull, Chairperson as a signatory on Dayton Township checking account at Richland County Bank
- **13.** Purchase of a copier/scan/printer for Town Hall
- **14.** Purchase of a teleconference unit for Town Hall
- 15. Small culvert inventory discussion and consultant consideration
- 16. Public Comment
- **17.** Closed Session Consideration of Part-time patrol and applicants, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(c), Wis. Stat.
- **18.** Return to open session. Action of closed session item if needed.
- **19.** Adjournment

Town Clerk Jessica Laeseke